

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7575-7594/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2021 in WA No. 167/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 168/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 150/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 151/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 152/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 153/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 157/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 158/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 159/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 160/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 161/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 163/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 164/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 165/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 166/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 169/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 176/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 179/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 180/2020 02-02-2021 in WA No. 181/2020 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

DEBABRATA BISWAS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 01-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN**
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.**
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER