ITEM NO.21 SECTION XIV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7575-7594/2021

DEBABRATA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv. Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv. Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv. Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv. Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.1 to 23 within two weeks.

List again on 7.10.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar