

ITEM NO.14 +36+37 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13684/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-02-2021 in WA No. 148/2020 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

SATYA RAM SHIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.111088/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111089/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13757/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.111672/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111674/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Special Leave Petition (C) No(s). 13858/2021

(IA No.112778/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.112779/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT.... [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. SLP(C) No. 13684/2021])

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13917/2021

(IA No.113335/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113336/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT.....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. SLP(C) No. 13684/2021])

Date : 09-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mani Bhushan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 7575-7594 of 2021.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))**

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)**

**(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS**