REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7575-7594/2021

DEBABRATA BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13358/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.107639/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.107642/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT) SLP(C) No. 13618/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.110188/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110189/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT.... [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 13 I.E. SLP(C) No. 13358/2021]) SLP(C) No. 13628/2021 (XIV)

(IA NO.110273/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.110275/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT....
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 13 I.E. SLP(C) No. 13358/2021])

SLP(C) No. 13619/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.110196/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110197/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT) SLP(C) No. 13684/2021 (XIV)

(IA NO.111088/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.111089/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT) SLP(C) No. 13757/2021 (XIV)

(IA NO.111672/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.111674/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT) SLP(C) No. 13858/2021 (XIV)

(IA NO.112778/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.112779/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT.... [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. SLP(C) No. 13684/2021]) SLP(C) No. 13917/2021 (XIV)

(IA NO.113335/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.113336/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT.....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. SLP(C) No. 13684/2021])

Date: 07-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv. Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010203962021/truecopy/order-5.pdf

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Sharma, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Borthakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.7575-7594/2021 is yet to be served. However, Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Shuvodeep Roy submits that he is appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 - State of Tripura. He submits that he has already filed vakalatnama in SLP(C) No.7575-7594/2021 and he has already been supplied copy of the pleadings also but in SLP(C) No. 13358/2021 and SLP(C) No. 13684/2021, he has not been supplied copies of pleadings. He further submits that he would be filing vakalatnama in the said matters during the course of the day. If it is so, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copies of pleadings in these matters also to the Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 within one week with proof of service. Thereafter, four seeks' time is granted to Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 in these three matters for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.2 to 23 in SLP(C) No.7575-7594/2021 within two weeks, as last opportunity.

In rest of the matters, await service report in respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 2.12.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar